
 

 

Tpas ITA Attendance at One Housing/Riverside Consultation Events 
08 September 2021 to 15 October 21 
 

Region  Borough Date Venue Postcode Time Advisor 
East Hackney Mon 13/09/21 Point one Apartments  E8 2NA 16.30-18.00 Matthew Wicks 
Island Tower Hamlets Tues 14/09/21 Samuda Community Centre E14 3JH 16.30-18.00 Matthew Wicks 
Island Tower Hamlets Wed 15/09/21 St Johns Community Centre E14 3NE 16.30-18.00 Matthew Wicks 
West  Maidenhead Thu  16/09/21 Eden House- Kidwell’s Close SL6 8GG 14.00-15.30 David Smethurst 
Island Tower Hamlets Tues 21/09/21 Phoenix Heights Community Centre E14 9AR 16.30-18.00 David Smethurst 
North Camden Wed 22/09/21 Arlington Conference Centre NW1 7HE 12.00-14.00 Matthew Wicks 
North Camden Wed 22/09/21 Gray’s Inn Community Centre EC1 4PJ 16.30-18.00 Matthew Wicks 
North Camden Thu  23/09/21 Atelier House NW1 0DL 16.30-18.00 Matthew Wicks 
North Westminster Mon 27/09/21 Fitzrovia Youth in Action Hall W1T 5NZ 16.30-18.00 Matthew Wicks 
East Newham Wed  06/10/21  Emily Duncan Place E7 0BD 16.30-18.00 Matthew Wicks 
East Waltham Forest Thu  07/10/21 Marnie Court E11 4RB 16.30-18.00 Kevin Farrell 
Island Tower Hamlets Sat   09/10/21 Virginia Quays Community Centre E14 2DU 11.30-13.00 Matthew Wicks 
Island Tower Hamlets Sat   09/10/21 Samuda Community Centre E14 3JH 14.30-16.00 Matthew Wicks 
Island Tower Hamlets Sat   09/10/21 Phoenix Heights Community Centre E14 9AR 16.30-18.00 Matthew Wicks 
Island Tower Hamlets Wed 13/10/21 Barkentine Hall E14 8SJ 16.30-18.00 David Smethurst 
East  Tower Hamlets Thu   14/10/21 Flower & Dean Community Hub E1 6QT 16.30-18.00 Matthew Wicks 

 


